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PROJECT INVERLOCH (NSW)
MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO LTD.
LOT 1022 QUARRY ROAD, ERSKINE PARK
EXTERNAL WORKS

ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Description Sub Total Mark Amount$/m2%Ref.

$Up %
47,446 m2

GFA

PROJECT INVERLOCH (NSW)A
MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO 
LTD

B

LOT 1022, QUARRY ROAD, ERSKINE PARKC
CAPITAL INVESTMENT INDICATIVE 
ESTIMATED COST FOR SSD SUBMISSION

D

E
PROCESS BUILDINGF

G
3.50 2,271,120SUBSTRUCTURE 47.87H 2,271,120
0.69 446,449COLUMNS 9.41I 446,449
1.21 786,128UPPER FLOORS 16.57J 786,128
0.09 59,880STAIRCASE 1.26K 59,880
4.00 2,592,567ROOF 54.64L 2,592,567
1.28 827,945EXTERNAL WALLS 17.45M 827,945
0.25 162,760WINDOWS 3.43N 162,760
0.45 289,900EXTERNAL DOORS 6.11O 289,900
0.61 396,674INTERNAL WALLS 8.36P 396,674
0.09 59,910INTERNAL SCREENS 1.26Q 59,910
0.24 152,600INTERNAL DOORS 3.22R 152,600
0.32 205,786WALL FINISHES 4.34S 205,786
1.22 789,355FLOOR FINISHES 16.64T 789,355
1.72 1,115,252CEILING FINISHES 23.51U 1,115,252
0.40 259,250FITMENTS 5.46V 259,250
0.62 404,000SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 8.51W 404,000
0.02 15,900SANITARY FIXTURES 0.34X 15,900
0.44 284,400SANITARY PLUMBING 5.99Y 284,400
0.04 28,120WATER SUPPLY 0.59Z 28,120
0.03 20,000GAS SERVICES 0.42AA 20,000
3.45 2,236,734MECHANICAL SERVICES 47.14AB 2,236,734
1.10 711,140FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES 14.99AC 711,140
1.84 1,193,208ELECTRICAL SERVICES 25.15AD 1,193,208
0.37 237,699COMMUNICATION SERVICES 5.01AE 237,699

TOTAL PROCESS BUILDING 
CONSTRUCTION COSTS (EXCL GST)

 15,546,777

AF
OUTBUILDINGSAG

AH
0.76 489,920SUBSTRUCTURE 10.33AI 489,920
0.03 20,362COLUMNS 0.43AJ 20,362
0.26 170,563ROOF 3.59AK 170,563
0.53 342,300EXTERNAL WALLS 7.21AL 342,300
0.03 20,760WINDOWS 0.44AM 20,760
0.14 88,800EXTERNAL DOORS 1.87AN 88,800
0.12 76,210INTERNAL WALLS 1.61AO 76,210
0.00 1,200INTERNAL DOORS 0.03AP 1,200
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PROJECT INVERLOCH (NSW)
MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO LTD.
LOT 1022 QUARRY ROAD, ERSKINE PARK
EXTERNAL WORKS

ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Description Sub Total Mark Amount$/m2%Ref.

$Up %
47,446 m2

GFA

0.04 24,320WALL FINISHES 0.51AQ 24,320
0.05 29,860FLOOR FINISHES 0.63AR 29,860
0.02 14,976CEILING FINISHES 0.32AS 14,976
0.01 7,000FITMENTS 0.15AT 7,000
0.03 20,000SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.42AU 20,000
0.02 15,950SANITARY PLUMBING 0.34AV 15,950
0.01 3,600WATER SUPPLY 0.08AW 3,600
0.02 10,000GAS SERVICES 0.21AX 10,000
0.16 100,728MECHANICAL SERVICES 2.12AY 100,728
0.05 29,860FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES 0.63AZ 29,860
0.23 146,869ELECTRICAL SERVICES 3.10BA 146,869
0.05 32,419COMMUNICATION SERVICES 0.68BB 32,419

TOTAL OUTBUILDINGS CONSTRUCTION 
COSTS (EXCL GST)

 1,645,697

BC
SITEWORKS & EXTERNAL SERVICESBD

BE
6.74 4,374,328ROADS, FOOTPATHS & PAVED AREAS 92.20BF 4,374,328
1.02 660,560BOUNDARY WALLS, FENCING & GATES 13.92BG 660,560
0.27 175,000OUTBUILDINGS & COVERED WAYS 3.69BH 175,000
0.41 266,880LANDSCAPING 5.62BI 266,880
1.00 650,000EXTERNAL STORMWATER DRAINAGE 13.70BJ 650,000
0.97 630,000EXTERNAL SEWER & WASTE WATER 

DRAINAGE
13.28BK 630,000

0.31 200,000EXTERNAL WATER SUPPLY 4.22BL 200,000
0.23 150,000EXTERNAL GAS 3.16BM 150,000
1.39 900,000EXTERNAL FIRE PROTECTION 18.97BN 900,000
3.54 2,300,000EXTERNAL ELECTRICAL LIGHT & POWER 48.48BO 2,300,000
0.12 80,000EXTERNAL COMMUNICATIONS 1.69BP 80,000

SITEWORKS & EXTERNAL WORKS 10,386,768
BQ

5.10 3,309,509HEAD CONTRACTOR PRELIMINARIES, 
OVERHEADS & PROFIT (12%)

69.75BR 3,309,510

4.28 2,779,988PROFESSIONAL FEES 58.59BS 2,779,988
0.78 505,031AUTHORITY FEES 10.64BT 505,032
2.65 1,720,000CONTINGENCY 36.25BU 1,720,000

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS (EXCL 
GST)

 35,893,772

BV
14.26 9,250,000PACKAGING AND EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS 194.96BW 9,250,000

BX
10.66 6,919,000PROCESSING EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS 145.83BY 6,919,000

BZ
10.67 6,920,000SERVICES EQUIPMENT & RETICULATION 145.85CA 6,920,000

CB
TOTAL CIV COST (EXCL GST) 58,982,772
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PROJECT INVERLOCH (NSW)
MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO LTD.
LOT 1022 QUARRY ROAD, ERSKINE PARK
EXTERNAL WORKS

ESTIMATE SUMMARY
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47,446 m2

GFA

CC
9.09 5,898,277GST 124.32CD 5,898,278

CE
TOTAL CIV COST (INCL GST) 64,881,050

CF
EXCLUSIONS:CG

CH
Land Costs, legal fees, interest cahrges, 
holding or finance costs

CI

Early Works CJ
Decontamination or site remediationCK
Removal of hazardous materialsCL
Investigation or removal of Indigenous 
artifacts or archeological items

CM

Flood mitigation worksCN
Escalation beyond September 2013CO
Client internal costsCP

1,367 64,881,050100Total Estimated Construction Cost
- Including G.S.T.
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